6.3.5 had any asset subject to receivership or been a partner of any partnership at the time of or
within the twelve months preceding any asset of such partnership being subject to a
receivership; or

6.3.6 been the subject of any public criticism by any statutory or regulatory authority (including
recognised professional bodies); or

6.3.7 been disqualified by a court from acting as a director of a company or from acting in the
management or conduct of the affairs of any company.

7 Directors’ and other interests

7.1 The interests of the Directors in the share capital of the Company, all of which (unless stated otherwise)
are beneficial, as notified to the Company pursuant to section 324 or 328 of the Act, as they appear or
will appear in the register of directors’ interests required pursuant to section 325 of the Act, or which are
interests of persons connected with the Directors (within the meaning of section 346 of the Act) as at the
date of this document and immediately following Admission are and will be as follows:

As at the date of this document As at Admission

Percentage Percentage
Number of of issued Number of of issued

Ordinary Ordinary Share Ordinary Ordinary Share
Shares capital Shares capital

Ian Mattioli 5,743,500 45.95% 5,743,500 33.7%

Robert Woods 5,743,500 45.95% 5,743,500 33.7%

Nathan Imlach 62,500 0.5% 62,500 0.4%

Murray Smith 375,000 3.0% 375,000 2.2%

John Redpath 13,000 0.1% 13,000 0.1%

In addition, Murray Smith and Nathan Imlach each hold options granted to them under the Share Option
Plan in respect of 1.5 per cent. and 1.0 per cent. of the pre-Admission share capital, respectively.

7.2 Save as disclosed above, the Directors are not aware of any interests of persons connected with them
which would, if such connected person were a director, be required to be notified to the Company
pursuant to section 324 or section 328 of the Act and would be required to be entered in the register of
directors’ interests pursuant to section 325 of the Act.

7.3 Save as disclosed above, none of the Directors has any interest, beneficial or non-beneficial, in the share